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GA fleet in Europe is shrinking?

In 2013, more than 200 aircraft were destroyed and another 

600 were substantially damaged.

On average every year, 170 new aircraft are sold in Europe.

GA is getting smaller, 

but is it because of aircraft loses? 



1,117 people lost their lives in 5 years
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Rate of fatalities worse EU than US

15/10/2014 EASA Annual Safety Conference 2014 on General Aviation, Rome, Italy 4



Responsible traffic.

Bravely together.

Panel 1: Is General Aviation safe 
enough? 

2014 EASA Safety Conference
Rome, Italy, 15 and 16 OCTOBER 2014
Pekka Henttu
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Is General Aviation safe enough?
Finland



Finnish Transport Safety Agency

Is General Aviation safe enough?
Pilot’s safeguards
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Company SOPsCompany training

Company SMS

Another pilot

Airline pilot Private pilot
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Is General Aviation safe enough?
Pilot’s safeguards
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Company SOPs
Company training

Company SMS
Building up the safeguards

Another pilot

Airline pilot

Private pilot – within active community

SOPs

Training

“SMS”
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Question: Is general aviation safe Question: Is general aviation safe Question: Is general aviation safe Question: Is general aviation safe 

enough?enough?enough?enough?

Answer: Yes, but its not 

risk free
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TWO STUDIES THAT WERE DONE OUTSIDE OF EUROPE CAME UP 

WITH SIMILAR RESULTS

(SOURCE: FAA/CAA NEW ZEALAND)
In fatal accidents:In fatal accidents:In fatal accidents:In fatal accidents:

• 75% Related to the pilots attitude to 75% Related to the pilots attitude to 75% Related to the pilots attitude to 75% Related to the pilots attitude to 

riskriskriskrisk

• 25% Related to skill25% Related to skill25% Related to skill25% Related to skill
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In NonIn NonIn NonIn Non----Fatal accidents Fatal accidents Fatal accidents Fatal accidents 

• 75% Related to skill issues75% Related to skill issues75% Related to skill issues75% Related to skill issues

• 25% Related to pilot attitude 25% Related to pilot attitude 25% Related to pilot attitude 25% Related to pilot attitude 

Regulation

Benefit



United States 
General Aviation 

Safety Picture

United States 
General Aviation 

Safety Picture

EASA General Aviation
Annual Safety Conference

15 October, 2014

Earl F. Weener, Ph.D.
Member, NTSB
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US General AviationUS General Aviation

• 600,000 Pilots with FAA Certificate
• 200,000 Aircraft in GA Operations
• 5,200 Public Use Airports
• 13,000 Privately Owned Landing 

Facilities
• 1,200,000 GA Related Jobs
• $150,000,000,000  to Annual GDP
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US General Aviation Aircraft (2012)US General Aviation Aircraft (2012)

• Total GA Aircraft 199,651
– Fixed Wing Piston 141,086
– Fixed Wing Turboprop 8,432
– Fixed Wing Turbojet 8,864
– Rotary Wing 7,658
– Experimental Amateur Built      18,843
– Experimental Light Sport 4,631
– Exhibition 1,923
– Special Light Sport 2,001
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All GA AccidentsAll GA Accidents

1492 1402 1371 1389 1305 1350
1215

1366 1292 1205 1169 1202 1198
1001

345
325 345 352

314
321

308

288
277

275 271 268 273

221

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
ac

ci
d

en
ts

Non-Fatal Fatal Accidents



16

GA Accident-involved FatalitiesGA Accident-involved Fatalities
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GA Accident RatesGA Accident Rates
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*The 2011 GA Survey is currently not available. FAA is actively engaged in 
re-calibration efforts and expect to have validated 2011 data published at a later date..
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Accident Rates per 100k Flight HoursAccident Rates per 100k Flight Hours

*The 2011 GA Survey is currently not available. FAA is actively engaged in 
re-calibration efforts and expect to have validated 2011 data published at a later date..

 -

 2.00

 4.00

 6.00

 8.00

 10.00

 12.00

 14.00

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

A
cc

id
en

t 
R

at
es

 p
er

 1
00

k 
F

lig
h

t 
H

o
u

rs

All GA

Corporate

Business

Instructional

Personal



19

Fatal Accident Rates per 100k Flight HoursFatal Accident Rates per 100k Flight Hours

*The 2011 GA Survey is currently not available. FAA is actively engaged in 
re-calibration efforts and expect to have validated 2011 data published at a later date..
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Business Flying, 2008-2013Business Flying, 2008-2013
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Instructional Flying, 2008-2013Instructional Flying, 2008-2013
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Personal Flying, 2008-2013Personal Flying, 2008-2013
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Loss of Control In-Flight, 2008-2013Loss of Control In-Flight, 2008-2013
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Defining Fatal Accident Events
All Part 91 GA 2008-2012 
Defining Fatal Accident Events
All Part 91 GA 2008-2012 
• Loss of Control in Flight
• System/Component Failure – Powerplant 
• Controlled Flight into Terrain
• Collision with Terrain/Object (non-CFIT)
• VFR Encounter with IMC
• System/Component Failure –

Non-Powerplant 
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Activities UnderwayActivities Underway

• NTSB Most Wanted List
• NTSB Safety Alerts
• GA Joint Steering Committee
• GA Summit Meetings
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CFIT 3-YEAR MOVING RATECFIT 3-YEAR MOVING RATECFIT 3-YEAR MOVING RATECFIT 3-YEAR MOVING RATE CFIT ANNUAL RATECFIT ANNUAL RATECFIT ANNUAL RATECFIT ANNUAL RATE

Fatal Accident Rate:  Controlled Flight Into Terrain 
(CFIT), CY2002 – CY2012

•Source: US NTSB Aviation Accident and Incident 
Database)


